

















Senior Executive Service Subgroup Members

Name Organization Email
Chairs
Ms. Patricia S. Bradshaw | Deputy Under Secretary of | Patricia.Bradshaw@osd.mil

Co Chair

Defense (Civilian Personnel
Policy)

Rear Admiral Donna

Director of Manpower and

donna.crisp@js.pentagon.mil

Crisp Personnel, Joint Chiefs of
Co Chair Staff
Members:

Ms. Patricia Adams

Department of the Navy

patricia.c.adams(@navy.mil

Mr. Roger Blanchard

Department of the Air Force

roger.blanchard@pentagon.af.mil

Mr. Dallas C. Brown, 111

U.S. Central Command -
Combatant Command

browndc(@centcom.mil

Dr. Carl Dahlman

Office of the Under
Secretary of Defense
(Personnel and Readiness) -
Fourth Estate

Carl.dahlman@osd.mil

Ms. Marilee Fitzgerald

ODUSD(CPP) — Fourth
Estate

marilee.fitzgerald@osd.mil

Mr. Paul Hanley Joint Chiefs of Staff paul.hanley@js.pentagon.mil

Mr. Doug Lundberg Department of the Navy douglas.lundberg@navy.mil

Mr. Kenneth Miller Department of the Air Force | Kenneth.Miller@pentagon.af.mil
— Office of the Secretary

Mr. Jeffrey Neal Defense Logistics Agency - | Jeffrey.neal@dla.mil
Fourth Estate

Mr. Michael Rhodes Department of the Navy michael.rhodes 1 @usmc.mil
(Marine Corps)

Mr. Karl F. Schneider Deputy Assistant Secretary | karl.schneider@hgda.army.mil
(Army Review Board),

Department of the Army

Ms. Monica Shephard

U.S. Joint Forces Command
- Combatant Command

monica.shephard@je.jfcom.mil

Mr. Larry Stubblefield Department of the Army larry.stubblefield@us.army.mil
Mr. Pat Tamburrino Department of the Navy pat.tamburrino@navy.mil

Ms. Jan Thompson

Washington Headquarters
Service - Fourth Estate

jan.thompson@whs.mil

Ms. Ariane Whittemore | Department of Navy ariane.whittemore@navy.mil
Subject Matter Experts

Ms. Gwendolyn Department of the Air Force | gwendolyn.rutherford@pentagon.af
Rutherford .mil

Ms. Cynthia Bingham

Joint Chiefs of Staff

cynthia.bingham(@js.pentagon.mil




